

CA No. 297/2025

Gyanesh Kumar Sharma v. Sunil Kumar Sharma

20.12.2025

Fresh criminal appeal is received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vinod Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

The present appeal has been received against the impugned judgment dated 18.02.2025, passed by the court of Sh. Pankaj Rai, Ld. JMFC, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi alongwith the application for condonation of delay.

Heard. Perused.

Let notice be issued to the respondent/complainant, on filing of the PF/RC within one week from today, for **04.02.2026**. In the meantime, the record of Ld. Trial Court be also requisitioned for the next date of hearing.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/20.12.2025**