

CA NO. 297/2025

GYANESH KUMAR SHARMA V. SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

04.02.2026

Present : Sh. Vinod Kumar and Sh. Prince Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant along with appellant.

Summons to the respondent received back unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued to the respondent through all modes including affixation as well as through Whatsapp on filing of PF/RC within 7 days for **16.03.2026**.

In the meantime, TCR also be summoned for NDOH.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/04.02.2026